

Declaration of Conformity

CE MARKING

We, UNIPOWER, LLC, 3900 Coral Ridge Drive, Coral Springs, FL 33065

USA declare under our sole responsibility that the products;

MODELS: GDN 19" 2U, GDN 19" 3U

GDN 23" 6U Hybrid, GDN 19" 6U Hybrid

GDN 23" 5U Hybrid, GDN 19" 5U Hybrid

GDN 23" 5U, GDN 19" 5U

GDN 23" 6U, GDN 19" 6U

GDN 23" 7U Hybrid

GDN 23" 8U Hybrid

To which this declaration relates, is/are in compliance with the following document(s):

Quality Standard(s): **ISO 9001, EN 29001**

Directives: DIR 2006/95/EC, Low Voltage Directive

DIR 2004/108/EEC EMC Directive

Product Safety Standard(s): EN 60950-1:2006/A12:2011/A2:2013

EMC Standard(s): **EN 55022:2010**

EN 55024:2010

EN 61000-3-2:2006+A1:2009+A2:2009

EN 61000-3-3:2008

ROHS Directive: DIR 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and the Council of 8 June

2011on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in

electrical and electronic equipment.

These products are intended exclusively for inclusion within other equipment by an industrial assembly operation or by professional installers per the Installation Instructions provided. The products are considered Class I and must be connected to a reliable earth grounding system.

Robert Moss

Coral Springs, FL

(Manufacturer)

(Place)

18 AUG. 2016

(Date)

Robert Moss, Director of Compliance